•
•
•
•
•
•
•
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

ments for the KS-15779 autotransformer
and the fuse wire, to revise the figures, and to
omit ordering information for parts which has
beeh included in Section 028-706-801. Detailed
reasons for reissue will be found at the end of
the section. Since this reissue covers a general
revision, the arro~s ordinarily used to indicate
changes have been omitted.
1.03 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711 covering general requirements
and definitions for additional information nec­
essary for the proper application of the require­
ments listed herein.
*1.04 Requirements are marked with an aster-
isk (*) when to check for them would
necessitate dismantling or dismounting of appa­
ratus, or would affect the adjustment involved,
or other adjustments. No check need be made
for these requirements unless the apparatus or
part is made accessible for other reasons, ·or
performance indicates that such a check is
advisable.
cpl.OS Requirements are marked with a phi (cf,)
when they are not required to be checked
before turnover.
1.06 The KS-5552, KS-15585, KS-15680, and
KS-15685 autotransformers are furnished
without motors. The motor used with these auto-
transformers should meet requirements covered
in the BSP section for the motor.
1.07 Two different makes of autotransformers
are furnished with the designation
KS-5552 which differ in construction to such an
extent that in some cases the maintenance in­
formation is given separately. These are the
trans tat, furnished by the American Trans­
former Company, and the powerstat, fur­
nished by the Superior Electric Company.
KS-5621, KS-5702, KS-5775, KS-15581, KS-15583,
KS-15585, KS-15680, KS-15682, KS-15683,
KS-15684, KS-15685, and KS-15779 aute>trans­
formers are powerstats, furnished by the Supe­
rior Electric Company. The KS-15508 regulators
are furnished by the Superior Electric Company
and include powerstats.
1.08 Prior to 1952, flat nickel-plated phosphor-
bronze brush springs were furnished for